GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:605
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010

TRIBAL MUSEUM
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals for setting up of Tribal Museums in the State of Gujarat, location-wise; and

(b) the time by which the Tribal Museums are likely to be set up and the amount of funds sanctioned in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING & PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) No proposal has been received for establishment of any Tribal Museum in the state of Gujarat for consideration under the Scheme
for 'Setting up, Promotion and Strengthing of Regional & Local Museums' operated by this Ministry.

(b) Does not arise.
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